          Published
          Price List
      Effective: April 01, 2004
        (This Price List supercedes all previous Price Lists)
                                (This Price List can also be found on our website - www.sigt.com)
Patch Bay and Options / Accessories       Unit Prices (USA$)
Patch Bay
Part Number Description 1 2 3 4+
PP-96-2
96 Point Bantam / TT Patch Bay wired to 1-ch Elco/Edac 3-
pin and 8-ch Male Project Patch Header connectors,
packaged in a 2RU (3.5")rack space.
 $      948  $      853  $      806  $      758
Normalling Jumper (Signal) 1 2 3 4+
PP-JMP-1A 4 channel Mult 18.25$    $   16.43  $   15.51  $   14.60
PP-JMP-1B 2 channel Mult 16.25$    $   14.63  $   13.81  $   13.00
PP-JMP-2A-2 2 channel Wild normal jumper, 2" long 8.35$      $     7.52  $     7.10  $     6.68
PP-JMP-2A-6 2 channel Wild normal jumper, 6" long 8.80$      $     7.92  $     7.48  $     7.04
PP-JMP-2A-12 2 channel Wild normal jumper, 12" long 10.15$    $     9.14  $     8.63  $     8.12
PP-JMP-2A-18 2 channel Wild normal jumper, 18" long 11.50$    $   10.35  $     9.78  $     9.20
PP-JMP-2C-6 2 channel Daisy Chain, 6 connectors on 2" centers 24.50$    $   22.05  $   20.83  $   19.60
PP-JMP-2C-12 2 channel Daisy Chain, 12 connectors on 2" centers 47.95$    $   43.16  $   40.76  $   38.36
PP-JMP-8A 8 channel vertical normal jumper. 8.60$      $     7.74  $     7.31  $     6.88
PP-JMP-8B 8 channel vertical normal jumper with one 8 channel male
output mult. (only for PP-96-1 & PP-48-1) 14.68$    $   13.21  $   12.48  $   11.74
PP-JMP-8C-16 16 channel multi-track chain, mult/normal. (4 con) 16.80$    $   15.12  $   14.28  $   13.44
PP-JMP-8C-24 24 channel multi-track chain, mult/normal. (6 con) 25.18$    $   22.66  $   21.40  $   20.14
PP-JMP-8C-32 32 channel multi-track chain, mult/normal. (8 con) 33.58$    $   30.22  $   28.54  $   26.86
Programming  Jumper 1 2 packs 3 packs 4+ packs
PP-JMP-SHUNT-B Black programming shunt for PP-96-2 (Qty 25) 3.70$      $     3.33  $     3.15  $     2.96
PP-JMP-SHUNT-R Red programming shunt for PP-96-2 (Qty 25) 3.70$      $     3.33  $     3.15  $     2.96
Mating Connectors 1 2 3 4+
PP-CON-1CH-E 1 channel, 3-pin housing (Edac/Elco) (no pins) 0.37$      $     0.33  $     0.31  $     0.30
PP-CON-2CH 2 channel, 6-pin housing (PP) (no pins) 1.25$      $     1.13  $     1.06  $     1.00
PP-CON-4CH 4 channel, 12-pin housing (PP) (no pins) 1.70$      $     1.53  $     1.45  $     1.36
PP-CON-8CH 8 channel, 24-pin housing (PP) (no pins) 2.15$      $     1.94  $     1.83  $     1.72
PP-CON-P100
100 gold plated crimp pins for 2ch, 4ch and 8ch housing.
(22-24awg) 20.48$    $   18.43  $   17.41  $   16.38
PP-CON-P100-M
100 gold plated crimp pins:2ch, 4ch and 8ch housing. (24-
26awg) 20.48$    $   18.43  $   17.41  $   16.38
PP-CON-P100-E
100 gold plated crimp pins for 1ch housing. (18-28awg)
(Edac/Elco) 24.95$    $   22.46  $   21.21  $   19.96
DB25 Interface (DA-88 pinout) 1 2 3 4+
PP-96-2-DB25-IO
8 channel Sub-D 25-pin Interface Kit for PP-96-2 patch bay.
(Mounting Kit, cable & connectors) 22.56$    $   20.30  $   19.18  $   18.05
Hand Tools 1 2 3 4+
PP-CT Crimp Tool, controlled cycle, heavy duty. 280.00$  $ 252.00  $ 238.00  $ 224.00
PP-CCT Crimp Tool, Low cost - great for small jobs. 62.50$    $   56.25  $   53.13  $   50.00
PP-CT-E Crimp Tool, Elco/Edac Crimp Pins. 182.75$  $ 164.48  $ 155.34  $ 146.20
PP-EXT-E Extraction tool for Elco/Edac Pin. 56.75$    $   51.08  $   48.24  $   45.40
Cable (Fixed Installations) 1 10 50 100
PP-01-CABLE-1PR Raw Cable, 1 pair shielded, per foot. 0.48$      $     0.43  $     0.41  $     0.38
PP-02-CABLE-2PR Raw Cable, 2 pair shielded, per foot. 0.85$      $     0.77  $     0.72  $     0.68
PP-04-CABLE-4PR Raw Cable, 4 pair shielded, per foot. 1.15$      $     1.04  $     0.98  $     0.92
PP-08-CABLE-8PR Raw Cable, 8 pair shielded, per foot. 1.80$      $     1.62  $     1.53  $     1.44
Cable & Cable Harnesses terminated at one end with Project Patch multi-pin connectors
MP type Cable Harnesses - Multi-pin connectors. 1 2 3 4+
PP-16-10-MP-MDM1 16 channel, 10 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (ADAT pinout) 185.30$  $ 166.77  $ 157.51  $ 148.24
PP-16-25-MP-MDM1 16 channel, 25 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (ADAT pinout) 237.70$  $ 213.93  $ 202.05  $ 190.16
PP-08-10-MP-MDM2 8 channel, 10 ft, Male DB25 (DA-88 pinout) 119.60$  $ 107.64  $ 101.66  $   95.68
PP-08-25-MP-MDM2 8 channel, 25 ft, Male DB25 (DA-88 pinout) 145.70$  $ 131.13  $ 123.85  $ 116.56
PP-08-10-MP-MDM3 8 channel, 10 ft, Male DB25 (RD-8 pinout) 119.55$  $ 107.60  $ 101.62  $   95.64
PP-08-25-MP-MDM3 8 channel, 25 ft, Male DB25 (RD-8 pinout) 145.70$  $ 131.13  $ 123.85  $ 116.56
PP-16-10-MP-SYD1 16 channel, 10 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (Synth Driver) 185.30$  $ 166.77  $ 157.51  $ 148.24
PP-16-25-MP-SYD1 16 channel, 25 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (Synth Driver) 237.70$  $ 213.93  $ 202.05  $ 190.16
SQ type Cable Harnesses - "Fanouts / Squids"
2 Channel Cables 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-10-SQ-1/4U 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 33.05$    $   29.75  $   28.09  $   26.44
PP-02-10-SQ-1/4B 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 34.55$    $   31.10  $   29.37  $   27.64
PP-02-10-SQ-XLRM 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 35.80$    $   32.22  $   30.43  $   28.64
PP-02-10-SQ-XLRF 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 36.70$    $   33.03  $   31.20  $   29.36
PP-02-10-SQ-RCA 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 38.50$    $   34.65  $   32.73  $   30.80
PP-02-25-SQ-1/4U 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 43.65$    $   39.29  $   37.10  $   34.92
PP-02-25-SQ-1/4B 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 45.10$    $   40.59  $   38.34  $   36.08
PP-02-25-SQ-XLRM 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 46.45$    $   41.81  $   39.48  $   37.16
PP-02-25-SQ-XLRF 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 47.25$    $   42.53  $   40.16  $   37.80
PP-02-25-SQ-RCA 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 49.15$    $   44.24  $   41.78  $   39.32
4 Channel Cables 1 2 3 4+
PP-04-10-SQ-1/4U 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 59.60$    $   53.64  $   50.66  $   47.68
PP-04-10-SQ-1/4B 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 62.65$    $   56.39  $   53.25  $   50.12
PP-04-10-SQ-XLRM 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 65.35$    $   58.82  $   55.55  $   52.28
PP-04-10-SQ-XLRF 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 67.05$    $   60.35  $   56.99  $   53.64
PP-04-10-SQ-RCA 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 70.70$    $   63.63  $   60.10  $   56.56
PP-04-25-SQ-1/4U 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 73.70$    $   66.33  $   62.65  $   58.96
PP-04-25-SQ-1/4B 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 76.85$    $   69.17  $   65.32  $   61.48
PP-04-25-SQ-XLRM 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 79.55$    $   71.60  $   67.62  $   63.64
PP-04-25-SQ-XLRF 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 81.25$    $   73.13  $   69.06  $   65.00
PP-04-25-SQ-RCA 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 84.95$    $   76.46  $   72.21  $   67.96
8 Channel Cables 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-10-SQ-1/4U 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 114.40$  $ 102.96  $   97.24  $   91.52
PP-08-10-SQ-1/4B 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 120.50$  $ 108.45  $ 102.43  $   96.40
PP-08-10-SQ-XLRM 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 125.90$  $ 113.31  $ 107.02  $ 100.72
8 Channel Cables 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-10-SQ-XLRF 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 129.40$  $ 116.46  $ 109.99  $ 103.52
PP-08-10-SQ-RCA 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 136.70$  $ 123.03  $ 116.20  $ 109.36
PP-08-25-SQ-1/4U 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 140.50$  $ 126.45  $ 119.43  $ 112.40
PP-08-25-SQ-1/4B 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 146.60$  $ 131.94  $ 124.61  $ 117.28
PP-08-25-SQ-XLRM 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 152.00$  $ 136.80  $ 129.20  $ 121.60
PP-08-25-SQ-XLRF 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 155.50$  $ 139.95  $ 132.18  $ 124.40
PP-08-25-SQ-RCA 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/Neg tied to shield) 162.72$  $ 146.45  $ 138.31  $ 130.18
IO type Cables (Input and Output in same cable)
2 Channel Cables (1 Input / 1 Ouput)) 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-10-IO-INS 10 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 38.30$    $   34.47  $   32.56  $   30.64
PP-02-25-IO-INS 25 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 48.85$    $   43.97  $   41.52  $   39.08
PP-02-10-IO-XLR 10 ft, Male / Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot). 36.35$    $   32.72  $   30.90  $   29.08
PP-02-25-IO-XLR 25 ft, Male / Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot). 46.90$    $   42.21  $   39.87  $   37.52
4 Channel Cables (2 Input / 2 Output) 1 2 3 4+
PP-04-10-IO-INS 10 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 50.65$    $   45.59  $   43.05  $   40.52
PP-04-25-IO-INS 25 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 65.25$    $   58.73  $   55.46  $   52.20
8 Channel Cables (4 Input / 4 Output) 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-10-IO-INS 10 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 96.40$    $   86.76  $   81.94  $   77.12
PP-08-25-IO-INS 25 ft, 1/4" TRS (Iinsert pinout). 122.60$  $ 110.34  $ 104.21  $   98.08
16 Channel Cables (8 Input / 8 Output) 1 2 3 4+
PP-16-10-IO-INS 10 ft, 1/4" TRS (Iinsert pinout). 186.40$  $ 167.76  $ 158.44  $ 149.12
PP-16-25-IO-INS 25 ft, 1/4" TRS (Insert pinout). 238.70$  $ 214.83  $ 202.90  $ 190.96
Stubs - Cables terminated at one end only 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-STUB-10 10 ft, 2 channel. 14.15$    $   12.74  $   12.03  $   11.32
PP-02-STUB-25 25 ft, 2 channel. 24.75$    $   22.28  $   21.04  $   19.80
PP-04-STUB-10 10 ft, 4 channel. 21.95$    $   19.76  $   18.66  $   17.56
PP-04-STUB-25 25 ft, 4 channel. 36.25$    $   32.63  $   30.81  $   29.00
PP-08-STUB-10 10 ft, 8 channel. 39.15$    $   35.24  $   33.28  $   31.32
PP-08-STUB-25 25 ft, 8 channel. 65.25$    $   58.73  $   55.46  $   52.20
Cable & Cable Harnesses terminated at one end with Elco/Edac 3-pin connectors
EL type Cable Harnesses - Elco/Edac 3-pin connectors 1 2 3 4+
PP-16-10-EL-MDM1 16 channel, Elco/Edac 56-pin 10 ft (ADAT pinout) 194.57$  $ 175.11  $ 165.38  $ 155.65
PP-16-25-EL-MDM1 16 channel, 25 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (ADAT pinout) 249.59$  $ 224.63  $ 212.15  $ 199.67
PP-08-10-EL-MDM2 8 channel, 10 ft, Male DB25 (DA-88 pinout) 125.58$  $ 113.02  $ 106.74  $ 100.46
PP-08-25-EL-MDM2 8 channel, 25 ft, Male DB25 (DA-88 pinout) 152.99$  $ 137.69  $ 130.04  $ 122.39
PP-08-10-EL-MDM3 8 channel, 10 ft, Male DB25 (RD-8 pinout) 125.53$  $ 112.97  $ 106.70  $ 100.42
PP-08-25-EL-MDM3 8 channel, 25 ft, Male DB25 (RD-8 pinout) 152.99$  $ 137.69  $ 130.04  $ 122.39
PP-16-10-EL-SYD1 16 channel, 10 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (Synth Driver) 194.57$  $ 175.11  $ 165.38  $ 155.65
PP-16-25-EL-SYD1 16 channel, 25 ft, Elco/Edac 56-pin (Synth Driver) 249.59$  $ 224.63  $ 212.15  $ 199.67
SQ type Cable Harnesses - "Fanouts / Squids"
2 Channel Cables - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-10-SQ-1/4U-E 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 34.70$    $   31.23  $   29.50  $   27.76
PP-02-10-SQ-1/4B-E 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 36.28$    $   32.65  $   30.84  $   29.02
PP-02-10-SQ-XLRM-E 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 37.59$    $   33.83  $   31.95  $   30.07
PP-02-10-SQ-XLRF-E 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 38.54$    $   34.68  $   32.75  $   30.83
PP-02-10-SQ-RCA-E 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 40.43$    $   36.38  $   34.36  $   32.34
PP-02-25-SQ-1/4U-E 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 45.83$    $   41.25  $   38.96  $   36.67
PP-02-25-SQ-1/4B-E 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 47.36$    $   42.62  $   40.25  $   37.88
PP-02-25-SQ-XLRM-E 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 48.77$    $   43.90  $   41.46  $   39.02
PP-02-25-SQ-XLRF-E 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 49.61$    $   44.65  $   42.17  $   39.69
PP-02-25-SQ-RCA-E 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 51.61$    $   46.45  $   43.87  $   41.29
4 Channel Cables - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-04-10-SQ-1/4U-E 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 62.58$    $   56.32  $   53.19  $   50.06
PP-04-10-SQ-1/4B-E 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 65.78$    $   59.20  $   55.92  $   52.63
PP-04-10-SQ-XLRM-E 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 68.62$    $   61.76  $   58.32  $   54.89
PP-04-10-SQ-XLRF-E 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 70.40$    $   63.36  $   59.84  $   56.32
PP-04-10-SQ-RCA-E 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 74.24$    $   66.81  $   63.10  $   59.39
PP-04-25-SQ-1/4U-E 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 77.39$    $   69.65  $   65.78  $   61.91
PP-04-25-SQ-1/4B-E 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 80.69$    $   72.62  $   68.59  $   64.55
PP-04-25-SQ-XLRM-E 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 83.53$    $   75.17  $   71.00  $   66.82
PP-04-25-SQ-XLRF-E 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 85.31$    $   76.78  $   72.52  $   68.25
PP-04-25-SQ-RCA-E 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 89.20$    $   80.28  $   75.82  $   71.36
8 Channel Cables - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-10-SQ-1/4U-E 10 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 120.12$  $ 108.11  $ 102.10  $   96.10
PP-08-10-SQ-1/4B-E 10 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 126.53$  $ 113.87  $ 107.55  $ 101.22
PP-08-10-SQ-XLRM-E 10 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 132.20$  $ 118.98  $ 112.37  $ 105.76
PP-08-10-SQ-XLRF-E 10 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 135.87$  $ 122.28  $ 115.49  $ 108.70
PP-08-10-SQ-RCA-E 10 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 143.54$  $ 129.18  $ 122.00  $ 114.83
PP-08-25-SQ-1/4U-E 25 ft unbalanced 1/4" TS Jack (Tip/Sleeve) 147.53$  $ 132.77  $ 125.40  $ 118.02
PP-08-25-SQ-1/4B-E 25 ft balanced 1/4" TRS Jack (Tip/Ring/Sleeve) 153.93$  $ 138.54  $ 130.84  $ 123.14
8 Channel Cables - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-25-SQ-XLRM-E 25 ft balanced Male XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 159.60$  $ 143.64  $ 135.66  $ 127.68
PP-08-25-SQ-XLRF-E 25 ft balanced Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot) 163.28$  $ 146.95  $ 138.78  $ 130.62
PP-08-25-SQ-RCA-E 25 ft unbalanced Male RCA (Cold/- tied to shield) 170.86$  $ 153.77  $ 145.23  $ 136.68
IO type Cables (Input and Output in same cable)
2 Channel Cables (1 Input / 1 Ouput) - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-10-IO-INS-E 10 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 40.22$    $   36.19  $   34.18  $   32.17
PP-02-25-IO-INS-E 25 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 51.29$    $   46.16  $   43.60  $   41.03
PP-02-10-IO-XLR-E 10 ft, Male / Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot). 38.17$    $   34.35  $   32.44  $   30.53
PP-02-25-IO-XLR-E 25 ft, Male / Female XLR (Pin-2 Hot). 49.25$    $   44.32  $   41.86  $   39.40
4 Channel Cables (2 Input / 2 Output) - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-04-10-IO-INS-E 10 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 53.18$    $   47.86  $   45.21  $   42.55
PP-04-25-IO-INS-E 25 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 68.51$    $   61.66  $   58.24  $   54.81
8 Channel Cables (4 Input / 4 Output) - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-08-10-IO-INS-E 10 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 101.22$  $   91.10  $   86.04  $   80.98
PP-08-25-IO-INS-E 25 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 128.73$  $ 115.86  $ 109.42  $ 102.98
16 Channel Cables (8 Input / 8 Output) - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-16-10-IO-INS-E 10 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 195.72$  $ 176.15  $ 166.36  $ 156.58
PP-16-25-IO-INS-E 25 ft, 1/4" TRS insert pinout. 250.64$  $ 225.57  $ 213.04  $ 200.51
Stubs - Cables terminated at one end only - Elco/Edac 3-pin 1 2 3 4+
PP-02-STUB-10-E 10 ft, 2 channel. 14.86$    $   13.37  $   12.63  $   11.89
PP-02-STUB-25-E 25 ft, 2 channel. 25.99$    $   23.39  $   22.09  $   20.79
PP-04-STUB-10-E 10 ft, 4 channel. 23.05$    $   20.74  $   19.59  $   18.44
PP-04-STUB-25-E 25 ft, 4 channel. 38.06$    $   34.26  $   32.35  $   30.45
PP-08-STUB-10-E 10 ft, 8 channel. 41.11$    $   37.00  $   34.94  $   32.89
PP-08-STUB-25-E 25 ft, 8 channel. 68.51$    $   61.66  $   58.24  $   54.81
Note:
1) Standard cables and cable harnesses are built using 1ch, 2ch, 4ch, 8ch or 16ch cable from Belden and/or Gepco.
2) Standard cables and cable harnesses can be built using Mogami, Canare, or "other" cable, check with factory for
    price and delivery.
3) Custom length cables and cable harnesses are readily available, check with factory for pricing and delivery.
4) Connectors used are from Switchcraft, Neutrik, Edac, Elco, AMP, AVAYA (ATT), Molex, 3M or equivalent.
Terms and Conditions:
1) All prices are FOB Irvine, California, USA.
2) Prices do not include freight or insurance.
3) Prices do not include Sales Tax.
         8 Hammond Drive, Suite 104, Irvine, California 92618 USA.  Ph:949-859-9615  Fax:949-859-9616  Web:www.sigt.com
       (This Price List supercedes all previous Price Lists. All prices shown are in USA Dollars. SigT, Inc reserves the right to change pricing and specification without notice or obligation)